

2024 ARTS AND CRAFTS FORM

Sponsored by the Rayne Frog Festival and The Rayne Beautification Board



May 9-11, 2024 - Frog Festival Grounds

Please complete form and return to Rayne Frog Festival if you wish to reserve booth space. Payment must accompany the reservation form of your request for booth space or your space... will not be guaranteed. Booth space payments are payable to the Rayne Frog Festival. Credit card payments will have a 4% transaction fee.

Booth Size: 10 x 10 ft. If you require a larger booth area than this, you must purchase 2 booths spaces. Spots are \$100.

Booth space size: 10' wide (front of the booth; where you will sell from) x 10' deep. Please note that all booths are spaced 3 feet apart.

Two (2) 30 amp electrical outlets are available (No 220 volt or 50 amp) should you need 220 volt or 50 amp, you will have to pay for the Frog Festival electrician to accommodate you. You will have to supply all materials and the fee is \$75

Four (4) vendor passes will be given to each vendor. NO PARKING PASSES ARE AVAILABLE.

Arts and Crafts vendor booths must be open Friday, May 10, 2024 from 5PM - 8PM. Saturday, May 11, 2024 from 9AM - 8PM. From 8:15PM - 9:30PM the gate nearest the Vendor area will be open to allow FOOT TRAFFIC ONLY to bring items to your vehicles. The gates will be open from 7AM - 8AM on Saturday to replenish your supplies. We encourage you to have access outside the grounds if supplies are needed during festival hours.

Any additional questions please contact Lisa Mooney at 337-581-2674, Michelle Veillon at 337-258-6398 or Becky Servat at 337-581-4550.

DEADLINE: All booth reservations forms and required paperwork must be turned in by April 26, 2024. Space rentals will be first come first serve.

Please mail payment and forms to: RAYNE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, 107 Oak St. Rayne, LA 70578.

CASH: CHECK: MONEY ORDER: CC:

Business Name/Orga	anization:				
Phone #:					
E-mail:					
Mailing Address:					
List of products or di	splays you plan to se	ell/promote/exhibit:			
		0			g Festival and do hereby nembers associated with
_		Electricity:	yes	no	
Number of Booths: _					
Signature:		Date:			
	FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
DATE RECEIVED:	VENDOR BOOTH FEE AMOUNT PAID:				



2024 ARTS AND CRAFTS RULES



- 1.Booth space is 10' x 10'.
- 2. You must provide your own extension cords, lights, table, tent, and chairs.
- 3. Security will be provided to cover your booth items, but we are not liable for lost or stolen merchandise.
- 4. Arts and Crafts vendor booths must be open Friday, May 10, 2024 at 5 p.m. during festival operational hours; Friday 5 p.m.- 8 p.m. Saturday 9 a.m. 8 p.m.
- 5. Electricity will be provided.
- 6. There are no refunds for no-shows.
- 7. The Rayne Frog Festival is family oriented and only those items appropriate for all ages may be exhibited and sold. No inappropriate or pornographic items unsuitable for viewing by the entire family are allowed.
- 8. The sale of food or drinks (ready to eat or drink) for consumption on the premises is strictly prohibited.
- 9. We reserve the right to refuse the display and/or sale of any items we deem inappropriate for the show.
- 10. T-shirts or souvenirs of any kind with the Rayne Frog Festival on it or any other festival is strictly prohibited.
- 11. No selling of any games of chance is to be played due to our carnival contractual agreement.

Sponsored by The Rayne Frog Festival and The Rayne Beautification Board